FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

|
e |

1, or we,__Joseph B, Buchanen __ ______legal owner..of the propesty situsie in Baltmore
County and which is dascribed in the descripth.a and pist stisched Marelo and made 8 part hervet,

1202, 1 o parait u lot vidth of 53"

]
pm'no&ron ZONING vmgscn ,V.‘n“ \
PR

PETITION FOR VARIANCE + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
NE/S of Gost Ava., 140'

NW of Avendale Rd,, 11th District . OF BAITIMORE COUNTY

Rareby patitior. for u Varisnce frem Section_.
ch:2f the Xequlied 55!

JOSEPH E, BUCHANAN, Putifioner 5 Case No. 79=178-A

[EERTEY]

[ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

T ETT

of the Zoning Regulrtions of Baltimere Cousty. 10 the Zoning Law of Beltimore County; for the
following Teasors: (mdicste hardship o practieal dificulty)

This lot is situated botween wo exinting properties and & variance
for 31ds yamd requirements is the only wey that s Tesidemt structure

M. Commissionery

Purmant to the avthordiy conlained In Section 524, | of the 8altimore County

March 23, 1979 Cetoter %1, 1979

Charter, | hersby enter my opoearanc In this procesding. You are requested o
notify me of any heoring date or dates which may be now or haresiter daignated

can be tuilt. Bescription to ircompany Petition for Zoning V.riance

thersfare, and of the passmge of any preliminary or final Order In connmction
therewith,

Mz, Joseph E. Buchanan
9135 Avondale Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

Beglnning for the sane on the northewt nide of hast avenue 2t
a point 148'% west of the intersection of Hast Avenue nnd
Avondale Roa, .hence leaving 5.id point of Bezinning and rua-
ning ) X 33°03'5%' L 50.0 tren 2) & 65926'507H 130,74 to the
wost eige of Avondale xoad and then binding om rvondale itoa:
3) 4 22027'AF"K 57.711 nad then leaving caid road nd runaing
4) % §7°22'07"W 174.27' then 5) & 33907153« 94,51' ta the

RE: Petition for Varionc:
NE/S of East Avemie, NW of

Avandale Road - | 1th Election

A e IR T e B

xpenses of above Variance sdvertistag. poating, Aling Pater mneman th eide of Hact ayesue and thes bindlng on the morth side
! v g e b D M',' z'. e Coumel J""Iy‘ ""“"": Ll :::Z?,f‘: T ——— of caid Tond 6) 5 SECSCIOTIE 33.00' Lo the Plase of nagtaning
r:-:w,bm'a Buikding NO. 78-178-A (Itern No. 114) i Weing known as 9792 Avondale Road
204 i

Iﬁ-:mﬁryu # Containing .73 acra &

Dear sr. Buchanan:

1 have this date passcd my Order in the above referenced matter,
in accordance with the attached, .

Very iy yours, /
-

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on thix 2nd day of Febryary, 1979, & sopy of the
aforegoing Order was malled to Mr. Jossph E, Buchonan, 9135 Avondale Roud,
Baltimcrs, Maryland 21234, Petifioner,

uhis description 1s for zaning purposer only and not intendec
%0 be used for comv.yance.

Uaucit ReCEIVED FOR FILING

= \ 5. ERIC DI NEXINA
tind AR g /zmng Commisaioner
i Jobn W, Hessian, SED:nr
e

Attachment

. 197 §_, that ibe subject matier of this petitior be advertised, as
‘of Maltimore County. in two nevvspapers of general throngh-

oi John W. Hessian, I, Esquire
People's Counvel

(overd
Lodadd:
fj“j’ Tt . é’r,vm?
Wl 030
sPmione county, uar@anp

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
INTEROFFICE CORMESPONDENCE '

5. Eric DiNenno

g0, 2oning Commissioner Date. February 12, (979 February 1, 1979

Somery orrice o,
gttty
o, Tairiand fidie
Leslie H, Grosf, Director

FROM._ .. - ’e -
cmc:arp;;ﬂ». g nichstas 8. comter; || MF. Jcacph E. Buchanan
SUBJECT. mal o i e 9135 Avondale Road

Petition for variance for lot width Baltimore, Maryland 21234
Northeast side of Ecst Avenue, 14G fest 1 iorthwest of Avondale keod
hu‘rlsm,r"z'huvh E. Buchonen

HEARING: Woednesday, Februrry 21, 1979 (10:30 A.M.)

BALTIMORF COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

Couaty Off, » Building
111 W. Chesnpeake Ave.
Towcon, Maryland 71204

f RE: Item No, 114
P .

Ersicesring Petitioner - Buchanan
Variance Petition

Deparuaant ot
TriTfic Engunesting

Dear Mr. Buchanan:

Posds Cominsion

Your Petition hus Leen received and accopted for filing

this __8th day of December % '7
Pl
& DINENNA

e i The Zonirg Plane Advisory Committce has reviewed the plene
S eevamrens submitted with the above referenced petition and has made an on-site
€eld inspection. of the propzrty.  The following comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriatencas of the zoning action requested,
but to asmure Ut all pariies are made aware of plans or problems
with regard o the development plans that may have a bearing on this
toning narinistration | Ci The Director of Planning may file a “written report with the

There ore no comacahensive planning facton requiring comment on this pefifion.

uilding B partamnt
Boacd of ravcatian

industcial 2oaing C i vith 1 i
= . ; d Petitover_Joserh E. Buchanan s, 1he Fonaiaten Somlng, Laeahehay
Office of Plonfing and Zoning 3 EE s g #il o Patitionaria Attcrney.
7 B 5 ‘This petition is accepted for filing on the date of the entlosed
;r,.ulAnl@ E. Buchansn liling certificate, Notice of the hearing date and time, whict will be
LHG-JG: m' wj""' 21234 held not less than 30 nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing
:JGHirw i

certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future.

. - Very truly youts,

NICHOLAS B
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Cemmittes

. COMMODARI




mumuhmumun‘m-wmm

and it sppearing that by roason of the following fnding of facts that strict compliance with
the Baltinore County Zoning Begulstions would Tesult in prectioal difficulty and

unreasorable haréship upon the )

the Variance(s) should be bad; and it further appearing thet by ressom of the granting of
the Variance(s) requested not adversely affecting the bealth, safety, and general

nlthn of the commnity, the Yasisnss $pormit o lot width of 53 foet in Menof.

55.Caet.ahauld be. grasted.

by the Zoning
~Mazeh....

197 .9, that the herein Petition for unm.—uuue‘hd-

)-hwldbcuﬂth--n-l-/_mlm from,
¥ subject to the agproval of a sits
by the Departmeny of Public

wkx and the Otfice of Planning and Zoi

ORDFR RECEIVED FOR FILING

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hesring ou the Petition
and it appearing tht by reason of failure to shov prestloal difficulty and/br unres-

‘scunble hardrhip,

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoalng Comalssioter of Ballimers Cousty, thS -.c..nmnocemmemclly

o 197 __, that the (s) be and the mame
Ss/are hereby DENIED.

bommors courmy

D
1amson wanriano o
ot

somw sevrrins
o Hovember 27, 1978
B3, B M, .
- lm- Comains Lowe
hl" Office Bag!
S, uzieas .i;!

Dosx M. Disessas

;}._“ S0 Lim / 111 atag ddvisory Com ttes Neeting, Hoveaber 21, 1978

x.u‘m.”. BRI 0 5 Avontale Hoad
Frosoeet

Exiting Joming:
DR 5.5

Aarye: 0.29

Piatsicts

Tha L mun checket balov are spplissbier

X 4. Structars esall conform o Maltimore Comty Butiding Code |

197 mar n--umlml‘-qu.m. Il i

i epplicabis cotes.

% 2. 4 balldiag pemit sl ve sequived before sonstretion cem begls.

X6, Marsimat 8216 D2 Bscellammen

D. Duilding ehall Lo wgtided to mev mee - romuires dltesaitos pommit.

o »
Ittt T e L e et e e m

T Thom el of construciion renae vith & regtatsres
pemit,

e

Ge Vood fmme Thiag Sy JirAt e i'ala 3 of & propery Lims.

Comtast D1, T 7
Fredd o 10 vavvaen 107 e 6100

5 w ariance oaflicia with the dadtisces Comn
Bitliing Gode. Een Bection P

[ —

2. comemts

Varfanco o permit & lot width of 53' in lieu of the required 55¢.

Ba: Jtem 114 (1978-1973)
Joseph E. Buchanan
N/ES Esat Ave, 140° /M Avondals Rd.
Existing zoning: DR 5.5
Proposed Soninf: Varilnce to pamit a lot width of
53' in lieu Of the required Ss',
Aores: 0,29 pisirict: llth

Doar Mr. Disenna:

e following comments are fuznished in reyard to the plat submitted to this
h!ﬂnu for reriew by tho Zoaing Advisory Committse in comnection with the subjact item,

General:

Cowments were supplied for this property for Projact IDCA 78-324.
sy
Avandale Road and East Avemuo, existing County roads, isproved in this vicinity
as 36 and “O=foot closed uuuumaw.n-.mwmunnu.lnsuwwzmt
ay, widenings, including any nacessary
vertibls sasemants for nnp-. VL1 bo feqiiced in ccnnascion with d- further
development of this pruparty or for any grading or bullding parmit app

Sediment control:

Devalogmer.t of this propsrty through stilpping, o and stabilization could

romlt daw modisent pollution problem, demaging privata and pablic holdings downstesan
£ ehe property. A grading p--u is,tharofora; necessary foc all grading, incluting

She stripping of top soil.

Stom pratns,

The Fetitdoner must provids accessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent)
to pravent creating ary miisances or damaes to adjscent propertiss; sapecially by the
concentration of suriace watars, of any problem which may result, dug to

grading or irpropu mnmum of drainade facilities, would be the £.11
rusponsibility of the Petitions

Januury 8, 1979

st el

£ast Ave. uo' W& Avondale RA.

Existing Soaing: O.R. 5.5

Proposed Soming:  Variarce to permit a ]o: whith of 51" in
lieu of the required

Acreas 0.23

Mo traffic problems ere anticipated by the requested variince to
the lot wideh.

\ury truly goucs,

i
Englneer Assoclate 1t

HS7/hoe

Item #L1d (1976-1979)
Property owner:

Josaph E. Buchanan

Page 2
Japuary 17, 197

Mgtar and_sanitary Sewsr:

Public 8-inch watsr Bains and 8-inch sinitary sewersge exist in East
Avenua and Avondale .bad.

Very truly yours,

Pl TR I e i

Mo DIVER, P.E.
Q ief, Bureau of Engineer

. 66t J. Trenner

7. Bamar:

Fu Kooh

W-NE Kay Sheat

33 HE 18 Pos. Sheat

P

TaWON, MARYLAND 21204

Pau! H. Reincke
chige

November 20. 1978

0Off*ce of Planning and

Bal timare

Zoning
mvuﬂmmm

Tovace, Koryland 21204
Attentiont ¥ Commodari, Chairman
Zonung

Adivsory Committes

Roi Property Gners  Josepe E. Buchanan
location: KE/S East Ave. 740' NV Avondale Re.

Item Bo, 114

Gentlamen:

. your Toquast, the Teferenced property has bewn survayed by this
mm::m comments below marked with an *x* are spplicable and required
‘incorpora

10 he corrected or
v () 1

() 2
) 3

ted into the final plans for tho property,
Pire hytrants for the referenced property ate Tequired
Tooaten at intervela ar foot along &n approved road
‘scoordence wh unmmxupmmhm
Departaent o Pablic Works.

& seocnd means of vohicle acoomn 1a required for the site.

o vehiole dead and condition shovn &t

e Saximm Ty e 3

The sfte anall be mede io semply with w11 ayplisable pecie of the
TinePravention Gode peior S secupancy or operations.

e vutitings and stmuotares exlsting ox popossd 8 th site shall
ccmply with all spplicable Tequirements of tre Ha Tire Pro-
L e andack Bo. 101 17 Snfety dode®, 1976
B41 tion prior fo ccoupancy.
3tte plans cro epproved s dram,
The Fire Prevention Buresu has no ccmments, at this +ixs.

. Noted an;

gl ifdofze W

il tion Division Fire Prevention Busess

bhr. S. Eric DiNenna, Z:n!ng Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committe
Office of Plarning and Zoning
ltimore County Ofics il
Towson, Maryland 21204

Bex Mr. DiNenna:
Comments o ltem 114, Zoning Advisory Commities Meeting, November 21, 1978, e s follows:

Proper. - Owner: Josaph E. Buchoncn
Locatian: NE/S Ecst Ave. 140 NW Avondale Raad
fxnting Zoning: D.5.5
aning: Vorlance to permit a lot width of 53' in Keu of ' required 53'.
A:r-s 0.2
Districh

This office hos reviewad the subject perition and offers the Follawing comments, These comments
18 not intended 1 indicate the opproreiataness of the Zoning in question, but are o osswre that

all pariies ore mede cware of plans or problems with regard to develpment plans 1nat may have o
bearing on this patitien.

This plan hos been reviewed and there are no site-planning factors requiring comment.
Vary tiuly yours,
Tohn L. Winbley

Planner {1}
Cutrent Plonning and Develooment

Zoning Agonda Meeting of 11/21/78

v gl Wagentf =

. -

mﬂmm
mwsm ML LAND 21208

DONALD J.ROOP. M D
DEPUTY STATE AT SOUNTH HEALTH OFFICER

Deceaber 8, 1978

T
Ofisos of Paaning ua 5o
Cowsty 0fice Building
Towson, Karyland 21204

Dear Mr, Dillemia:

ents on Ttec #2114, Zoning Advimory Commdtteo Meeting of
Foveaber el, 1978, are as followa:

Property Owner: Joseph E. Buchanan

Loeation: NE/S East Ave. 10" N¥ Avondale Ri.

Exicting Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Veriarce to pemi’ a lot wideh of §3' in
Lou of the Tequized 55'.

dcross

Jistriot: a2

Hetrupalitan vater and sever s availsdle.
v::y truly yoare,

;z;c;ﬂ/?

Thoman E. Devlin, I.\lnuhr
‘BURZAU OF ENVIRORMENTAL ERVICES

TED/SER/fthe-




BOARD OF EDUCATICN
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: Movesber 17, 1978

Mr. S. Erie DiNemns

Zoning Commissioner

Baltinore County 0ffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Mesting of:  Novesber 21, 1578

Joseph E. Buchanan
East Ave. 140' NW Avondale Rd.
1

Variance to permit a lot width of 53¢ in lieu
of the Tequired 55°.

No. Acres:
DiNenna:
No bearing on student popul-tion.
SN -
ém,m
W. Nick Petrovich,

P /bp Ficld Representative

Lo Lomecx

noven
g e, wns wnTon A, suTh .

i e serninenr

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Puilding
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Petition has been received * this, H _any ot
975.  Piling Fee $25:C9 .  received & Check
Cas>

__Othes

.
i L A
/. Eilc DiNGhe,
Zoning Conmissioner
Pathlonex_kﬂ( Bghinsen by, /ne.,.’, At
Petitioner’s Attorney Raviewed by_Lidse AL

* This is no: to be interpreted as accovtance of the Petition for
assignment of o hearing date.

meuane w. wmacev. By

o
CERTIFICATE GF PUBLICATION

‘TOWBON, MD, ... Rotewrd .. 1919

Sppesring on the-.... 1ob____day o,
»1

NEWSPARERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 February 1979

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. thai the annexed advertiscment of
PETITION FOR VARIANCE - sosesn E. Buchangn

was inseried in the following:

O Catonsville Times O Towson Times

O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times

Essex Times 0 Community Times

D Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West

weekly newspaers published in Bahimore, County. Marytasd,

e B week for__ane_____successive weeks before the
28¢—day of _Fanruary 1979, that is 10 say. the same
Was {nserted in ‘he issues of Febraary 1, 1979

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.
BY_£ e ,_-:iu 222

L IAE
L A/IB 08 55°F sn st
758528 s0'e f10.09 "
AN 2272798 E Sz
£ NET EOTW I 25
55330553 W vusy’
6.556' 5%7E 3300°




